
K
U

H
S

,T
hr

is
su

r
D

oc
um

en
t 2

02
5/

12
44

42
/1

 -
 N

ot
ifi

ca
tio

n 
- 

F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

5/
30

99
5/

1
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uh
s.

ac
.in

U
X
B
B
R
-
g
I
E
-
c
R
j
C
C
-
Q
l
c
I

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 C
E

 o
n 

20
25

-1
2-

16
 1

4:
41

:2
6

D
ig

ita
lly

 a
pp

ro
ve

d 
do

cu
m

en
t; 

si
gn

at
ur

e 
no

t r
eq

ui
re

d.
 

 

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

THRISSUR - 680 596

PHONE: 0487 - 2207650, 2207664 FAX: 0487 - 2206770

 
 

 
 

   RESULT NOTIFICATION  

         The result  of the  First Year Master of Optometry Degree Regular (2024 admission) /Supplementary
Examinations,  November 2025 (2014 Scheme) is published herewith. Those candidates who wish to apply for re-
totalling of score sheets (if applicable), Copy of answer books and score sheets can submit their applications online
(www.kuhs.ac.in) through the Principal of the respective colleges upto 23.12.2025, 05:00 p.m. Late applications will not
be accepted. 

The details of fee are as follows:-

• Fee for obtaining copy of Answer books –  585/-( Rupees Five hundred and Eighy Five only) per Answer book.₹ 585/-( Rupees Five hundred and Eighy Five only) per Answer book.
• Fee for obtaining copy of Score Sheet -  585/-( Rupees Five hundred and Eighty Five only) per Answer book.₹ 585/-( Rupees Five hundred and Eighy Five only) per Answer book.

Mode of payment

         Fee shall be paid online only through the Principal/ the Head of the Institution concerned by netbanking or
credit card. The consolidated fee of all applicants under each category shall be paid as a single transaction on or before
the last date stipulated. Individual remittance of fees shall be avoided. Hard copies of the applications submitted by
online mode need not be sent to the University. They shall be kept under safe custody of the Principal for forwarding to
the University  when called  for.  Only  details  of  such applications  shall  be send by email  to  the concerned section
(paramedicalexams@kuhs.ac.in) on or before 26.12.2025.

Controller of Examinations

 

To,

The Principal(where the Principal is not the CS)

Copy to : PA to VC/PVC/REGISTRAR/CE/FO/PRO/SM IT/WEB UPDATION

No : 30995/2025/EXAM-AHS.C1/KUHS Date : 16-12-2025


